

Agility Bank broadening presence in Webster and surrounding area

HOUSTON, TX - July 16, 2024 – Houston-based Agility Bank is building out its loan production office (LPO) in Webster with veteran bankers and additional office space following demand from clients and local businesses.

The primarily women-and-minority-owned community bank officially opened the doors of its LPO on August 31, 2023, with three on-site bankers and 675 square feet of office space at 711 W Bay Area Blvd. The bank recently leased an additional 1,191 square feet of space in the same building and added five new members to its Webster team.

Barry McMahan, a banker of 25 years, joins the team as bank office president and will oversee all operations out of the LPO.

"Agility has enormous potential to succeed in this region," said McMahan. "I'm certain of this group of bankers' capability to provide best-of-the-best service to local businesses."

Agility also added two more commercial lenders, Leslee Farley and Steve Charbonneau, who have both served clients in Webster, League City and Clear Lake for several years prior to joining Agility. Also on the LPO team are Libby McGee, bank office manager, and Maxine Heaney, executive lending assistant.

"We're seeing significant demand from current clients and other businesses to get more bankers on the ground in Webster," said Melodie Harris, Agility's chief operating officer. "It's our responsibility to be where our customers need us to be, and these new additions to our LPO team are first-rate bankers with extensive skills that our clients will benefit from."

The Agility team plans to continue the expansion of its LPO over the next several months. Executive leadership seeks to add more office space and continue hiring for open positions, including more commercial lenders and loan support staff.

About Agility Bank N.A.

Agility Bank is the first primarily women-owned and led bank created for this purpose in the U.S. awarded a special Minority Depository Institution national charter by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency. With a focus on community business banking, the bank serves all small and medium-sized businesses. Houston-based Agility provides a flexible digital-based platform that is as close to a fintech banking experience as business owners may need or want. Coupled with knowledgeable bankers, clients will have access to personalized service powered by robust technology. For more information: www.agility.bank

Media Contact

Eden Dombrowa

Director of Marketing and Communications, Agility Bank

eden@agility.bank

713-324-8818